DR. TAPAN KUMAR BASU



Dr. Tapan Kumar Basu is a B.Tech(Hons) in Electrical Engineering & M Tech in Power Systems from IIT Kharagpur. Ph.D in Electrical Engineering on Power System Stability from IIT Delhi.

Dr. Tapan Kmar Basu worked as a Professor in Electrical Engineering Department at IIT Kharagpur. He guided 13 Nos. of Ph.D Scholars. He was an Adjunct Professor in B P Podder Institute of Management & Technology. He was a Dean of Aliah University, Kolkata. He worked as a Director in Institute of Tech. and Marine Engineering (NITMAS). He was the Departmental Faculty Secretary (Electrical Eng.) (IIT Bombay). He was the Secretary, Departmental Undergraduate Comm.(IIT Kharagpur). Dr. Tapan Kumar Basu was the Chairman, Departmental Undergraduate Comm.(Kharagpur). He was the Vice-Chairman, GATE(Graduate Aptitude Test in Engg.). He was the Chairman, Undergraduate Admission Comm and Joint Entrance Exam.(IIT Kharagpur Zone).

Dr. Tapan Kumar Basu is a LIFE FELLOW of Institution of Enginners (I). He is a LIFE FELLOW of Indian Society for Theoretical and Applied Mathematics(ISTAM). He is a LIFE MEMBER of Indian Society for Technical Education(ISTE). He is a LIFE FELLOW of Systems Society of India. He is a MEMBER of International Speech Communication Association.